07-2	9-2004	
Form PTO-1594 1 10 0 (RE (Rev. 10/02) CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒⇒ → ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): JELMAR	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: JELMAR LLC	
_	Internal Suite 200	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 5550 W. Touhy	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City: Skokie State: IL Zip: 60077	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Yes No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Corporation-State Company	
Security Agreement	Other Illinois Limited Liability	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: July 12, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/553,745	1,744,156	
Additional number(s) attached X Yes 🕞 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Herbert J. Singer		
Internal Address: Silverman, Cass & Singer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to depositoaccount	
Street Address: 105 W. Adams StSte.2225	8. Deposit account number:	
	——————————————————————————————————————	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Herbert J. Singer Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
8521 40 40 in ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 8522 250,00 in Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

LIST OF ADDITIONAL NUMBERS AGAINST WHICH TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT

Assignment dated July 12, 2004 from Jelmar (Partnership) to Jelmar LLC (Illinois Limited Liability Company)

Additional Trademark Registration Nos.

1,749,676

1,922,799

2,049,978

2,060,031

2,169,624

2,423,165

2,498,977

2,605,634

2,612,482

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JELMAR (ASSIGNOR), an Illinois partnership, of 5550 W. Touhy

Ave., Suite 200, Skokie, IL 60077, has adopted and is using the following

marks and is the owner of record of the indicated registrations and pending

application for registration thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, and as to the mark for which an application for registration is

pending, applicant has indicated its intention to use the mark in commerce,

but has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the

Trademark Act:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CLR CLR & Design	1,744,156 1,749,676	January 5, 1993 February 2, 1993
CLR	1,922,799	September 26, 1995
CLR & Design	2,049,978	April 1, 1997
CLR & Design	2,060,031	May 6, 1997
CLR & Design	2,169,624	June 30, 1998
JELMA R	2,423,165	January 23, 2001
WE CLEAN MORE		
THAN YOU THINK	2,498,977	October 16, 2001
GREASE MAGNET	2,605,634	August 6, 2002
METAL CLEAR	2,612,482	August 27, 2002
Mark	Appln. Ser. No.	Filing Date
CLR NUMBER ONE		
FOR A REASON	76/553,745	October 6, 2003

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign said marks and the above identified registrations and application for registration as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain, as required by 15 U.S.C. Sec. 1060; and

WHEREAS, JELMAR, LLC (ASSIGNEE), an Illinois limited liability company, of 5550 W. Touhy, Suite 200, Skokie, IL 60077, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations and application for registration thereof;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which hereby is acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign onto the said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations and application for registration of said marks.

JELMAR (Partnership)

Date: July / 2 2004

By: 🚄

Title: CFO

State of Illinois)
)SS

County of Cook)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of July, 2004.

OFFICIAL SEAL
HERBERT J SONGER
MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPERIENCES

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

Notary Public